FORN, PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-08-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

JAN 214 2002

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Submission Type	Conveyance Type	original document(s) or copy(ies).	
New $1-24-07$	Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		y U.S. Government Agencies)	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached Execution	n Date
Name (line 1) Chan, Pak Nin		08162	
Name (line 2) Second Party		Executio Month Da	
Name (line 1)			
Receiving Party	Mark if add	ditional names of receiving parties att	ached
Name (line 1) Candy Novelty Works Ltd.		If document to be is an assignment receiving party	nt and the
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the States, an appoi of a domestic representative i	intment s attached.
Address (line 1) Unit A, Chuan Yuan Factory Buildin		(Designation m separate docum Assignment.)	
Address (line 2) 342-344 Kwun Tong Road, Kwun To	ong		
Address (line 3) Kowloon	Hong Kong State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the f	first Receiving Party only.	
Name Joan H. Pauly			
Address (line 1) BARNARD & PAULY, P.S.			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 58888			
Address (line 3) Seattle, WA 98138-1888			
Address (line 4)			
2002 LMUELLER 00000113 09933859	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
1			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 **PATENT**

REEL: 012544 FRAME: 0164

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(206) 246-0568
Name Joan H. Pauly		
ddress (line 1) BARNARD & PAULY, P.S.		
ddress (line 2) P.O. Box 58888		
ddress (line 3) Seattle, WA 98138-1888		
ddress (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance document	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	umber(s) Mark if addit	tional numbers attached
•	ne Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	imber(s)
09933859		
this document is being filed together with a new P	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	POT DOT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Jumber of Properties	al number of properties involved.	ı
	ant for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	closed 🗸 Deposit Account	02-0915
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s 🚺 No 🗌
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of th indicated herein.	belief, the foregoing information is true and ne original document. Charges to deposit acc	correct and any count are authorized, as
Joan H. Pauly	Jean H. Jauly Signature	November 16, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature 9	Date

PATENT REEL: 012544 FRAME: 0165 AUG-11-2001 08:34

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Pak Nin Chan, an individual having a business address of Unit A. Chuan Yuan Factory Building, 8/F., 342-344 Kwun Tong Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") have invented and made a new and useful invention relating to a

LOLLIPOP WITH FLUID RESERVOIR HANDLE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

for which invention ASSIGNOR has executed and filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been identified by Serial No. 09/933,859, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2001 (authority here being given to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of said application);

WHEREAS, Candy Novelty Works Ltd., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Hong Kong and having a place of business at Unit A, Chuan Yuan Factory Building, 8/F., 342-344 Kwun Tong Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to: said invention; said application for Letters Patent of the United States and any and all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon that may hereafter be filed; all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; all corresponding foreign applications that may or shall hereafter be filed; and, all foreign patents to be obtained on said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; said invention, application and Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and Sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR also agrees that this Assignment includes ASSIGNOR's Priority Rights under the International Convention with respect to any and all corresponding foreign applications that may or shall be filed in any country that is a signatory thereto and a member of the union there defined within the Convention period.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and Sale.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, upon request by ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents

1

relating to said invention, said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR; and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, opposition or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Executed at	,, this day of
, 2001	
	Munkal
	Pak Nin Chan
	Unit A, Chuan Yuan Factory Building, 8/F.
	342-344 Kwun Tong Road, Kwun Tong
	Kowloon, Hong Kong
On this day of	, 2001, personally appeared before
me Pak Nin Chan, to me known to be th	e individual described in and who executed the within
and foregoing instrument, and acknowle	edged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary
act and deed, for the uses and purposes	therein mentioned.
<u> </u>	
	otary Public in and for
	siding in
M	commission expires on
On this 16th day of August	2001, personally appeared before me Chan
Pak Nin, to me known to be the i	ississed decompled in and who executed the
within and foregoing instrument,	and acknowledge that he signed the same as
his free and voluntary act and de	eed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.	
	I hereby verify the signature of PETER
	CHAN this the day of Aller
	CHAIN LITTS TO WE CAN THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TO
WITNESS to the signature of CHAN PAK NIN this 16th day	
of August 2001.	Chan Suk Hung
OL August -	Notary Public
A 2 /	residing in <u>Hong Kong</u> My commission expiries on N/A
	My Commission expiries on 1411
Peter Chan	
Solicitor, Hong Kong SAR	

2

RECORDED: 01/24/2002